Series
T-9000
Characteristics
Silicone compound with
weak sticky surfaces.
Configurations
Sheets form,
Die-cuts parts

YYY = depth in mm
ZZ = thickness in mm
HOW TO ORDER
PCB
Heat Sink
T-9000
1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm 1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm
10 0.110 0.201 0.255 12 21 31
20 0.088 0.105 0.120 27 55 68
30 0.050 0.056 0.064 58 78 83
40 0.037 0.039 0.042 71 85 89
50 0.031 0.033 0.035 74 86 90
Compression (%)Thermal Impedance  (°C-in²/W)Compression
Force (psi)
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs 1000 hrs
10 0.110 0.111 0.112 0.112 0.113
30 0.050 0.051 0.052 0.052 0.053
50 0.031 0.031 0.032 0.032 0.033
70°C
Compression Force (psi)
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs 1000 hrs
10 0.110 0.111 0.112 0.113 0.113
30 0.050 0.051 0.052 0.053 0.053
50 0.031 0.032 0.032 0.033 0.033
Test
Property
Compression Force (psi)
150°C
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs 1000 hrs
0.110 0.111 0.112 0.113 0.113
0.050 0.051 0.052 0.053 0.053
0.031 0.032 0.032 0.033 0.033
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
60°C / 90%RH
Thermal
Resistance
0.110 0.110 0.111 0.112 0.113 0.113
0.050 0.050 0.051 0.052 0.052 0.053
0.031 0.032 0.031 0.032 0.032 0.033
Compression Force (psi)
Thermal
Resistance
 -40°C (30min) ←→ +125°C (30min)Test
Property
0.110 0.110 0.111 0.110 0.111 0.110
0.050 0.051 0.050 0.051 0.050 0.050
0.031 0.031 0.032 0.032 0.032 0.031
Test
Property
Compression Force (psi)
Ultra Low Temperature -60°C
Thermal
Resistance
0 Cycles 100 Cycles 200 Cycles 300 Cycles 400 Cycles 500 Cycles
10
30
50
10
30
50
10
30
50
Initial 100 hrs 200 hrs 300 hrs 400 hrs 500 hrs
THERMAL IMPEDANCE & COMPRESSION